

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3208 of 2021

Suresh Sidara **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/4453/2021

08/08/2022	Ms. Prabha Sharma, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the respondent/s. Ms. Akanksha Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters in the week commencing 5th September, 2022. Interim relief granted earlier in WPC No.4453 of 2021 shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge