

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3208 of 2021

Suresh Sidara & another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

04.04.2023	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Advocate, for petitioners. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, P.L. for State/respondents 1 to 3. Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, under instruction of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents 4 to 7. Counsel appearing for respondents 4 to 7 prays for a short adjournment to seek further instruction. As prayed for, list this case on 10th May, 2023. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai